
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service  for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved  
Budget for 
Contract

Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

1 2023-06
Fabrication of 
Municipal 
Furniture (Tables)

            395,000.00 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE, 
Proprietor                  Sitio 
Kalmar, Lawaan I,  Talisay 
City, Cebu

            394,511.60 March 6, 2023 30 CD

TOTAL  ₱         394,511.60 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness  of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

MARICHU O. CARDOSA CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

Reference No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for 
Contract

Winning Bidder
Name and Address Of 

Bidder
Bid Amount Date of Bidding

2023-01 Procurement of Tires                479,750.00 
TRI-J 
MARKETING, INC.

JOHN REY G. GUADALQUIVER, 
Authorized Representative,  380 
Basak San Nicolas, Cebu City  

          479,750.00 February 8, 2023

2023-03
Procurement of Other 
Supplies and 
Materials

               356,400.00 

EDNA L. INSO 
GENERAL 
MERCHANDISE / 
EDNA SARI-SARI 
STORE

EDNA L. INSO, Proprietor                
Poblacion I, Malabuyoc, Cebu

          356,400.00 February 20, 2023

2023-05

Procurement of Other 
Supplies and 
Materials (ICT and 
Office Equipment)

               492,300.00 
SECC COMPUTER 
SALES, SERVICES 
& ENTERPRISES

JEAN S. ILUSTRISIMO,          Sales 
Executive, Cecile Bldg. Pob. 3, 
Awayan, Carcar City, Cebu 

          369,720.00 March 6, 2023

TOTAL  ₱   1,205,870.00 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

MARICHU O. CARDOSA CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10c - Bid  Results  on Consulting Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or  service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget
for Contract

Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

N O N E

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the  data or  information contained in this document.

MARICHU O. CARDOSA CHERRYL B.  ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson


